

Kalamazoo County Republican Party

Official Call to the August 15, 2024 County Convention

TO ALL REPUBLICAN PRECINCT DELEGATES IN KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN, GREETINGS:

There shall be one official meeting of duly elected Republican Precinct Delegates and Republican At-Large Delegates at the Official Kalamazoo County Republican Party County Convention at **7:00 p.m. EDT on Thursday, August 15th, at the 12th Street Baptist Church, 3911 S 12th St, Kalamazoo, MI 49009**. Check-in time starts at **6:00 PM.** The convention will start at 7:00 PM sharp. Photo ID will be required to receive credentials and to vote.

The purpose of the State Convention is as follows:

Nominate:

- 1. One (1) Justice to the Michigan Supreme Court for a 4-year term
- 2. One (1) Justice to the Michigan Supreme Court for an 8-year term
- 3. Two (2) members of the State Board of Education
- 4. Two (2) members each for the Wayne State University Board of Governors, the Michigan State University Board of Trustees, and the University of Michigan Board of Regents
- 5. Thirteen (13) Presidential Electors One per Congressional District
- 6. Two (2) At-large Presidential Electors Selected by the GOP Nominee for President of the United States

Transacting other such business as may properly come before the Endorsement Convention

1

 Kalamazoo County Republican Committee Paid for with Regulated Funds | 5250 Lovers Lane, Suite LL110, Portage, Mi, 49002

 269.323.0067 | kgop.org | office@kgop.us | X @KalamazooGOP | FB @KzooGOP | Rumble @KGOP



Kalamazoo County Republican Party

Precinct delegates and certain at-large delegates given the preference under Rule 8 of the Convention Rules and whom qualify per KGOP bylaws and rules, but who cannot attend the County Convention, must notify the chair of the Kalamazoo County Republican Committee (KGOP), Kelly Sackett in writing (notification) of the person's intention to be considered a delegate or alternate delegate to the state convention.

The notification can be in any written form, including by letter or email, and must be received by the Chair of the County Executive Committee by no later than 8:00PM, **three days prior (August 12th)** to the start of the County Convention. Failure to provide the notification as provided herein shall mean that the person shall not be given the preference under Rule 8 of the Convention Rules. It is not necessary to send a notification if a person attends the County Convention.

ONLY Precinct Delegates elected at the August 6, 2024 Primary Election) the most recent Republican nominees for County and State Legislative offices nominated at the August 6th, 2024 primary, incumbent members of Michigan Legislative offices, the Michigan Congressional Delegation, the Republican National Committeeman and National Committeewoman from Michigan and Michigan Republican Party Officers (see Rule 5B) where such person resides in the county in question will be seated and considered eligible to vote at this convention.

More information at: Official Kalamazoo County Republican August 15th, 2024 County Convention

If you would like to be considered for attending the State Nominating Convention please email me at chair@kgop.us.

Thank You,

ey backett

June 29th, 2024

Kelly Sackett - Chairwoman chair@kgop.us

 Kalamazoo County Republican Committee Paid for with Regulated Funds | 5250 Lovers Lane, Suite LL110, Portage, Mi, 49002

 269.323.0067 | kgop.org | office@kgop.us | X @KalamazooGOP | FB @KzooGOP | Rumble @KGOP